# \$320,00 5609759

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pure Water Global, Inc.	03/03/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lr. Edward A Kidston			
Street Address:	600 West Michigan St.			
City:	Pioneer			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	43554			

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5609759
Patent Number:	6153096
Patent Number:	6193886
Patent Number:	6200471
Patent Number:	6506449
Patent Number:	6569329
Patent Number:	6602406
Application Number:	10364654

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)764-8389

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-367-6000

Email: ipdocketing@kk-llp.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly J. Kubasta

Address Line 1: 8150 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1150

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

PATENT

REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0268

501116593

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly J. Kubasta
Total Attachments: 3 source=UCC_STATEMENT_NEV#page1.tif source=UCC_STATEMENT_NEV#page2.tif source=UCC_STATEMENT_NEV#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0269

A. NAME & PHONE OF ( MEG WINGERT		(214) 855-7	7558			_ 1		
B. SEND ACKNOWLED	3MENT TO: (Nan	ne and Address)				lon	Document Number 2010005387-6	
MARGARET WINGERT 1205 GREEN-IILL TRAIL				مسيد Ross M			ng Date and '	Cime
	), TX 76063			Secreta	ry of Stat Nevada	e U3	1031201	0 12:12 P
<u></u>							fromcelly)	
DEBTOR'S EXACTE	ULLLEGAL NAME-	-insertoniy <u>one</u> debtor name (1a or 1t	b) - do notabbreviate or com	THE ABOVE SP	ACEIS FO	R FILING O	PPICE USE (	ONLY
1ªOREAWATEKS			· <del>·</del>				•	
OR 16. INDIVIDUAL'SLAST	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	VAME		SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY			Inopre) co	05	LOGUINTEN/
15101 SURVEYOR B	LVD.		ADDISON		STATE	75001	STAL CODE COUNTR	
d. <u>Seeinstructions</u>	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION		1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION			1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
ADDITIONAL DERTO	DESTOR	CORPORATION   LEGAL NAME = Insert only <u>one</u> (	NEVADA	la nat shararisha ar aaminina	l l	0812007-1		NONE
2a. ORGANIZATION'S		LEONE WELL - Insert only one	desics halfie (22 of 20) - 0	o loc applealand of collibride	IIIIII			
R 25. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIODLE	VAME		ISUFFIX
25. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIODLE	VAME		SUFFIX
20. IIVDIVIDORES DASI	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIODLE I	POSTAL CO	DE	SUFFIX
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST  0. MANING ADDRESS  0. SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION		- ORGANIZATION	STATE			COUNTRY
a. MAJUING ADDRESS  d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS  SECURED PARTY'S	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR B NAME (orname of	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION     TOTAL ASSIGNEE #ASSIGNOR S#	CITY  2f. JURISDICTION OF		STATE	POSTAL CO		
o. MAJLING ADDRESS d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR B NAME (orname of	<u> </u>	CITY  2f. JURISDICTION OF		STATE	POSTAL CO		COUNTRY
a. MAPLING ADDRESS  d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS  SECURED PARTY'S  3a. ORGANIZATIONS N	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3 NAME (ORNAME OF IAME	<u> </u>	2f. JURISDICTION OF		STATE  23. ORGA	POSTAL COI		COUNTRY
D. MAJLING ADDRESS  D. SEE INSTRUCTIONS  SECURED PARTY'S  3a. ORGANIZATIONS N  R  3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3 NAME (ORNAME OF IAME	<u> </u>	2f. JURISDICTION OF  2f. JURISDICTION OF  (P) - Insertently one secured  FIRST NAME  EDWARD		STATE  2g. ORGA  MIDDLE I  A.	POSTAL COI	ID#, If any	COUNTRY
D. MAILING ADDRESS  SECURED PARTY'S  SEC	ADD'L INFO RE CRGANIZATION DEBTOR B NAME (orname of IAME	<u> </u>	2f. JURISDICTION OF		STATE  23. ORGA	POSTAL COI	ID#, If any	COUNTRY
O. MAJLING ADDRESS  O. SECURED PARTY'S  Sa. ORGANIZATIONS IN  SA. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST  KIDSTON  D. MAJLING ADDRESS  SOO WEST MICHIGA  This FINANCING STATEM	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  NAME (orname of IAME  NAME	TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SA	2f. JURISDICTION OF  2f. JURISDICTION OF  P)-Insertonly one secured  FIRST NAME  EDWARD  CITY  PIONEER	ipartyname (3a or35)	STATE  2g. OR GV  MIDDLE I  A.  STATE  OH	POSTAL COL	ID#, If any	NONE
O. MANLING ADDRESS  O. SECURED PARTY'S  Sa. ORGANIZATIONS N  O. MAILING ADDRESS  OO WEST MICHIGA  OF THE FOLLO  CINANCING STATEM  'INANCING STATEM  'INANCING STATEM	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  B NAME (orname of lame  NAME	    TOTALASSIGNEE #ASSIGNOR S#	CITY  2f. JURISDICTION OF  2f. JURISDICTION OF  ERST NAME  EDWARD  CITY  PIONEER  TO THE EXTENT IN THE TEXAS SE IN THE NEVADA SE	ipanyname (3a or3b)  OF ANY SUCH PROE  CRETARY OF STATE  CRETARY OF STATE	STATE  2g. ORGA  MIDDLE A  STATE OH  PERTY DE RECORD RECORD	POSTAL COLUMNIZATIONAL I	DE  IN UCC UCC	COUNTRY
SECURED PARTY'S  SECURE	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  B NAME (orname of IAME  N ST.  ENT covers the follow WING OF DEBT ENT NUMBER 0 ENT NUMBER 2 ENT NUMBER 2 ENT NUMBER 2	TOTALASSIGNEE of ASSIGNORS  Ang collisters:  ORS PROPERTY EXCEPT 9-0032215133 FILED IN	21. JURISDICTION OF  21. JURISDICTION OF  PIONE SECURITY  PIONE SECURITY  TO THE EXTENT  TO THE EXTENT  TO THE TEXAS SE  THE NEVADA SE	ipanyname (3a or3b)  OF ANY SUCH PROE  CRETARY OF STATE  CRETARY OF STATE	STATE  2g. ORGA  MIDDLE A  STATE OH  PERTY DE RECORD RECORD	POSTAL COLUMNIZATIONAL I	DE  IN UCC UCC	COUNTRY
SECURED PARTY'S  SECURED PARTY'S  Sa. ORGANIZATIONS N  S. HIDIVIDUAL'S LAST KIDSTON  MAILING ADDRESS  TO WEST MICHIGA  This FINANCING STATEM TO THE FOLLO THANCING STATEM TO THE SECU  THANCING STATEM TO THE SECU  A) ALL OF DEBTO  B) ALL OF DEBTO	ADD/LINFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  S NAME (orname of lame  N ST.  ENT covers the follow wing of debte ent number 2: RED PARTY LISRS INVENTORY RS GOODS, INC.)	Ing collateral: ORS PROPERTY EXCEPT 9-0032215133 FILED IN STED THEREON MAINTAI NOW OWNED OR HEREAE CLUDING, WITHOUT LIM	2f. JURISDICTION OF  2f. JURISDICTION OF  ERST NAME EDWARD  CITY PIONEER  TO THE EXTENT IN THE TEXAS SE IN THE NEVADA SE INS A SECURITY  TER ACQUIRED.	of ANY SUCH PROE CRETARY OF STATE CRETARY OF STATE INTEREST IN SUCH	MIDDLE I A. STATE OH PERTY DE RECORD RECORD PROPER	POSTAL COLUMNIZATIONAL I	DE IN UCC UCC NLY FOR S	SUFFIX COUNTRY
O. MAYLING ADDRESS  O. SECURED PARTY'S  Sa. ORGANIZATIONS OF THE FOLLOS  TINANCING STATEM ONG AS THE SECURIAN STATEM ONG AS THE SECURIAN SECURIAL OF DEBTO  (A) ALL OF DEBTO  (B) ALL OF DEBTO  (EHICLES, TRUCKS  (IND QUALITY CONTRACTORS ON THE SECURIAN ON THE SECURIAN SECURIAL OF THE SECURIAN SECURIAL OF THE SECURIAL O	ADD'LINFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  NAME GINAME OF IMME  NAME	Ang collateral: ORS PROPERTY EXCEPT 9-0032215133 FILED IN 009012097-7 FILED IN STED THEREON MAINTAI	P)-insertonly one secured  ERST NAME EDWARD  CITY PIONEER  TO THE EXTENT IN THE TEXAS SE INS A SECURITY  TER ACQUIRED.  ILITATION, ALL M SE, FURNITURE, OF EVERY KIND ENTING THE SAM ALL SUBSTITUTES	of any such proe CRETARY OF STATE CRETARY OF STATE INTEREST IN SUCH ACHINERY, EQUIPM SPECIAL AND GENE AND NATURE AND WE, ALL ADDITIONS FOR ANY OF THE	MIDDLE I A. STATE OH ERTY DE RECORD I PROPER INTERPRETATION OF THE PROPER STATE OF THE	POSTAL CON  NAME  POSTAL CON  43554  SCRIBED  S OR IN 10  S, AND ON  TY:  MPUTERS,  LS, FIXTH  SITUATE  CESSIONS  NG AND A	ID #,  f any  DE  IN UCC  UCC  NLY FOR S  MOTOR  URES, TES  D, TOGETH  THERETO,	COUNTRY  SUFFIX  COUNTRY
SECURED PARTY'S  SECURE	ADD'LINFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  NAME (ORNAME OF IAME  NAME  NAME	Indicates in the property of t	CITY  21 JURISDICTION OF  P)-Insert only one secure of  ERST NAME EDWARD  CITY PIONEER  TO THE EXTENT IN THE TEXAS SE IN THE NEVADA SE INS A SECURITY  TER ACQUIRED.  ALTATION, ALL M INTERIOR, ALL M INTERIOR THE SAM ALL SUBSTITUTES ALL SUB	OF ANY SUCH PROE CRETARY OF STATE CRETARY OF STATE INTEREST IN SUCH ACHINERY, EQUIPM SPECIAL AND GENE AND NATURE AND W E, ALL ADDITIONS FOR ANY OF THE S AND ALL IMPROV PERTY, LETTER OF	STATE  2g. CRG/  A.  STAYE  OH  ERTY DE RECORD RECORD PROPER  REAL TOO HEREVER SAND AC FOREGOI FOREGOI CEMENTS	POSTAL CON  NAME  POSTAL CON  43554  SCRIBED: S OR IN 18 S, AND ON  IY:  MPUTERS, LS, FIXTH SITUATES  CESSIONS  NG AND AND AND  THERETO.  RIGHTS,	IN UCC UCC NLY FOR S MOTOR URES, TES D, TOGETH THERETO, LL OTHER	SUFFIX COUNTRY  GO GT TEER

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05/22/02)

OLLOW INSTRUCTA	ONS (front and back)						
9. NAME OF FIRST D 9. ORGANIZATION PURE WATER		ON RELATED FINANCING STA	TEMENT				
OR 96. INDIVIDUAL'S LA	STNAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
IO.MISCELLANEOUS	:						•
		•					
				(Inis THE ABOVE	docume <b>SPACE</b>	nt was thed electrons for FILING OFF	inically) ICE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEE 11a. ORGANIZATION		.L LEGAL NAME - Insert only <u>оде</u> г	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	riate or combine name	: <b>5</b>		
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S L	AST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
10. MAILING ADDRESS		·	СПУ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1d. <u>SEEINSTRUCTIONS</u>	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	119. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	11g. OR		any No
2. ADDITIONAL S 12a. ORGANIZATION	ECURED PARTY	"S er ☐ ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - Insertonly one name	(12a or 12b)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
PR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S L	AST NAME		FIRST NAME:		MIODLE	NAME	SUFFIX
20. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. This FINANCING STA collateral, or is filed a 4. Description of real es	s a fixture filing.	mbor to be out or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descriptions of the SALE of DEBTOR'S ACCOUNT. INSTRUMENTS RELA	OR LEASE OF W	HATTEL		
			(D) ALL OF DEBTO			and general I	ntangibles
	•		(E) ALL OF DEBTO	RS EQUIPMENT	иом о	WNED OR HEREAS	TER
			(F) ALL OF DEBTO	RS FIXTURES (	ON THE	REAL ESTATE I	LEASED BY
			(G) ALL OF DEBTO	RS COMMERCIA	L TORT	CLAIMS.	
		(H) ALL OF DEBTORS FILES, RECORDS, BOOKS OF ACCOUNT, BUSINESS PAPERS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAMS.					
<ol><li>Name and address of (If Debtor does not have</li></ol>		f above-described real estate					
			17. Check only if applicable a Debtor is a Trust or 18. Check only if applicable a	Frustee acting with re	spect to p	roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Es
			Debtoris a TRANSMITTIN Filed in connection with a	G UTILMY		n effective 30 years	
			Filed in connection with a	ffeetive 30 years			

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 05/22/02)

			ENT ADDENDUM			1				
		TOR (1a or 1b)	ON RELATED FINANCING STA	ATEMEN	ıτ					
	Profession	OBAL, INC.								
OR	95. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	NAME	FIRST NAME	ľ	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX					
10.	MISCELLANEOUS:									
						***************************************				
						(Ing	docume SPACE	ini was filed elect IS FOR FILING OF	orically) PICE (SE ONLY	
11.	ADDITIONAL DEBTO	R'S EXACT FUI	L LEGAL NAME - insert only one	name (11a	or 11b) - do not abbrev			IOT ON TIENTO WA	TIVE GOL CHET	
	11a, ORGANIZATION'S N.	AME								
OR	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST	NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
110	. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY			CTATE	DOOTAL CODE		
110	. MINEMO NUENCOS			Giri			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
11d	SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JU	RISDICTION OF ORGAN	VIZATION	11g. OR	J BANIZATIONAL ID#, II		
12.	ADDITIONAL SEC	DESTOR	l 'S or ☐ ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME	. Incorporate and a nounce	/40a as 40k)	<u> </u>		NONE	
14.	12a, ORGANIZATION'S NA		O M MADDIGNOR ON C	, india	- ansertomy tale name	(128 OF 120)			•	
OR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST	NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
		· · · · · · ·			771112		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	NAME	SOFFIX	
120	. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	- P devide		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
13.	This FINANCING STATEM	ENT covers th	mber to be cut or se-extracted	16. Ad	ditional collateral descrip	otion:				
	collateral, or is filed as a	fixture filling.	Ц	(I)	ALL OF DEBTOR	's intellect				
14.	Description of real estate:			U.S. PATENT NO. 7,024,63, AND ANY OTHER PATENTS, TRADEMARKS OR COPYRIGHTS, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION,						
				THE 5,45	FOLLOWING U.S 57,665; 5,609,	. PATENT NO. 759; 5,653,8	: 4,6 78; 5	95,379; 4,769 ,674,391; 6,1	,144; 36,189;	
				6,153,096; 6,165,362; 6,193,866; 6,200,471; 6,221,41 6,277,284; 6,506,449; 6,569,329; 6,602,406 AND ANY F					21,416;	
				FORI	EIGN PATENTS.					
				(J) ALL OF THE ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING STOCK OF PURE WATER2GO, INC. A TEXAS CORPORATION.						
				İ						
15.	Name and address of a RE	OORD OWNER of	above-described real estate							
	(if Debtor does not have a r	ecord interest):								
				17 Ch	ok only if applicable and	d alba alla ambi ama ibass				
					s a Trust or Ti			operty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate	
				18, Che	ock <u>only</u> if applicable and	d check <u>only</u> one box.				
				Debtor is a l'RANSMITTING UTILITY Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction — effective 30 years						
				d in connection with a P						

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 05/22/02)

**RECORDED: 03/11/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0272